

### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

# এছ . বি. দেওৰা মহাবিদ্যালয় S.B. DEORAH COLLEGE

(Accreditated with 'B' Grade by NAAC)
ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781007
Ph.: 0361-2523172

E-mail: sbdeorahcollege@gmail.com, info@sbdeorahcollege.org.in

website: www.sbdeorahcollege.org.in

Ref.....

Date: 22/5/2023

## Statutory Declaration Under Section 4 (1) (b) of the (RTI) Act, 2005

Section 4(1)(b) of the 2005 RTI Act pertains to the statutory declaration of S.B. Deorah College, Guwahati, Assam. The College is a government-provincialized institution affiliated to Gauhati University. It operates under a Governing Body established according to the Statutes laid down by Government of Assam's provisions and adheres to the regulations set forth by it. All the financial transactions of the College are subjected to periodic government audit. Various statutory bodies oversee the internal functioning and discipline within the campus. These bodies include various Committees and Cells which were created to improve the governance structure of the College.

Information relating to the RTI Act can be obtained through either a postal order or demand draft for Rs.10.00 payable to the principal of S.B. Deorah College, which should be addressed to the Principal's Office. All College information is publicized though both online and offline media which are publicly accessible to all Indian citizens.

The details of the college, including the programs offered and the particulars of public information officers, are as follows:

#### 1. Particulars of the organization:

S. No	Title	Details
1	Name of the Organization	S. B. Deorah College
2	Postal Address S. B. Deorah College,	
		Ulubari, Near Bora Service,
		Guwahati-781007, Assam
3	Website	www. sbdeorahcollege.org.in
4	Email	sbdeorahcollege@gmail.com
5	Affiliation	Gauhati University
6	Name of the Principal	Dr. Dharmendra Nath

#### 2. Programmes Offered:

1. B.A. Honours/Major in Assamese	12. B.Sc. Honours/Major in Statistics		
2. B.A. Honours/Major in Economics	13. B.Sc. Honours/Major in Zoology		
3. B.A. Honours/Major in Education	14. B.Com. Honours in Commerce		
4. B.A. Honours/Major in English	15. B.Com. Major in Human Resource Management		
5. B.A. Honours/Major in History	16. B.Com. Major in Marketing Management		
6. B.A. Honours/Major in Political Science	17. B.Com. Major in Finance		
7. B.Sc. Honours/Major in Botany	18. B.Com. Major in Accountancy		
8. B.Sc. Honours/Major in Chemistry	19. B. Com. Regular		
9. B.Sc. Honours/Major in Computer Science	20. B.Sc. Regular		
10. B.Sc. Honours/Major in Mathematics	21. B.A. Regular		
11. B.Sc. Honours/Major in Physics			



# এছ . বি. দেওৰা মহাবিদ্যালয় S.B. DEORAH COLLEGE

(Accreditated with 'B' Grade by NAAC)
ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781007
Ph.: 0361-2523172

E-mail:sbdeorahcollege@gmail.com,info@sbdeorahcollege.org.in

website: www.sbdeorahcollege.org.in

Ref	Date:

#### 3. Name, Designation and particulars of Public Information Officers

Sl. No	Designation	Appointed Officer and Name of Office
1	Assistant Information Officer	Mr. Ratul Bayan Junior Assistant, S. B. Deorah College Ulubari, Guwahati-781007 Contact No- 6003428637
2	Public Information Officer	Md. Magrul Hussain, Associate Professor, Dept. of History, S. B. Deorah College Ulubari, Guwahati-781007 Contact No- 9435042762
3	Appellate Authority Officer	Dr. Dharmendra Nath Principal, S. B. Deorah College Ulubari, Guwahati-781007 Contact No- 9435024667

(Dr. D. Nath)

Principal

of the Principal

ESTD.: 1984

Guwahati-7

Gorah College.